PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7931664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COVAR APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	03/03/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COVAR, LLC	
Street Address:	251 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9708898
Patent Number:	10550652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128502874

Email: MieshaHollingsworth@huntonak.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON AK LLP
Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108668.000006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY L. PORTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory L. Porter/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2023	

Total Attachments: 6

source=108668CoVarApplied echnologiesIncDELLCConversionExecuted#page1.tif source=108668CoVarApplied echnologiesIncDELLCConversionExecuted#page2.tif source=108668CoVarApplied echnologiesIncDELLCConversionExecuted#page3.tif source=108668CoVarApplied echnologiesIncDELLCConversionExecuted#page4.tif source=108668CoVarApplied echnologiesIncDELLCConversionExecuted#page5.tif

PATENT 507884536 REEL: 063516 FRAME: 0079

source=108668CoVarApplied echnologiesIncDELLCConversionExecuted#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 063516 FRAME: 0080



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "COVAR APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, INC."

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"COVAR APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "COVAR, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2022, AT 5:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

4921017 8100V SR# 20220876410

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in sommer in state

Authentication: 202836666

Date: 03-07-22

PATENT REEL: 063516 FRAME: 0081

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where CoVar Applied Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), first incorporated is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
 - 3. The date the Company was first incorporated is January 1, 2011.
- 4. The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion was "CoVar Applied Technologies, Inc."
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is "CoVar, LLC", a Delaware limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company").
- 6. All shares of stock of the Company outstanding as of the date of this Certificate of Conversion will be converted into membership interests in the Limited Liability Company.

(Signature Page Follows)

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:29 PM 03/03/2022 FILED 05:29 PM 03/03/2022 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Company has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 3rd day of March, 2022.

COVAR APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Mark Hibbard

Name: Mark W. Hibbard
Title: Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 063516 FRAME: 0083





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "COVAR, LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2022, AT

5:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

4921017 8100V SR# 20220876410

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiny 18 Bladesia Successivy of Steam

Authentication: 202836666

Date: 03-07-22

PATENT REEL: 063516 FRAME: 0084

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF COVAR, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of CoVar, LLC (the "Company") is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the Company is CoVar, LLC.
- 2. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808.
 - 3. The Company's registered agent at that address is: Corporation Service Company.
- 4. The Company will be managed in accordance with the Limited Liability Company Agreement adopted by the member(s); provided, however, that until a Limited Liability Company Agreement of the Company is adopted by the member(s), Mark W. Hibbard is hereby designated as the manager of the Company and is authorized to take all actions and execute all documents in the name and on behalf of the Company.

(Signature Page Follows)

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:29 PM 03/03/2022 FILED 05:29 PM 03/03/2022 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person of the Company, has caused this Certificate of Formation to be duly executed as of this 3rd day of March, 2022.

By: Mark Hibbard
Mark W. Hibbard, an authorized person

Signature Page to Certificate of Formation

PATENT

REEL: 063516 FRAME: 0086